

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6815/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in CRMBA No. 7154/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHUDEO SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction with letter dated 6..5.2009 received from Addl. Sessions Judge, Bareilly)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter dated 6.5.2009 received from the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Civil Courts, Bareilly with regard to the extension of time for completion of the trial, we grant three months' time more to complete the trial.

The Registry may communicate this order to the learned Additional Sessions Judge immediately.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER